'CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CITY OF BLAINE B ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DATE: August 27, 2014
PROJECT NO.: 12-18
PROJECT LOCATION: 101% Avenue

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED:

1. 1.5” Mill and Overlay of 101* Avenue:
o Station 2+10 to 23+58 at 24 feet wide.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | o ATy | PRICE | AMOUNT
2232501 | MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (3/4") SY 5,733 $0.91 $5,217.03
2357.502 | BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GAL 300 $3.00 $ 900.00
2360.501 | TYPE SP9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B) | TON 475 $68.65 $32,608.75

Original Contract Amount $ 237,978.77

Change Order No. 1 Contract Increase $ 38,725.78

Amended Contract Amount $ 276,704.55

It is understood and mutually agreed that the Contractor shall proceed with the performance of any
changes in the work so ordered by the Engineer at unit bid prices or at prices identified on this
change order. Contractor shall not proceed with this work or sign this change order until he
understands the direction given and agrees with the method of payment.

CITY OF BLAINE CONTRACTOR — VALLEY PAVING, INC.
By By
Title Title

Date Date

H:\Team\GISEng\Public Projects\2012 Project List\12-18 101st Ave\Change Orderi.doc  Page 1 of 1



